

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 1982, CONTINUED

Christine Chilton-\$1399.86; Madge Cluck-\$1061.52; LaFonda Colbert-\$380.72; Karen Curtis-\$1537.42; Kevin Eshelman-\$973.00; Martha Gregory-\$1397.74; Meredith Griffiths-\$1337.76; James Hall-\$1032.00; Anna Henderson-\$749.80; Sheila Hendrickson-\$352.46; Marjory Hooker-\$1609.88; Keith Jemison-\$1444.48; Gretchen Jobe-\$978.76; Sharon Jones-\$438.54; Richard Kelley-\$950.75; Lance Kelly-\$368.38; Linda Kirk-\$1019.08; Shirley Lee-\$978.76; Marsha McIntosh-\$1147.28; Charla Marang-\$855.62; Jane Myers-\$935.60; Rita Oakes-\$941.50; Victoria Phillips-\$1202.88; Linda Potter-\$1163.94; Florence Reed-\$1276.72; Betty Richey-\$1588.84; Mark Rideout-\$1061.52; Arva Robbins-\$1337.76; Chris Romine-\$1147.28; Theresa Schuller-\$740.78; Pam Searcy-\$538.50; Helen Singleton-\$394.21; Karen Smith-\$1163.94; Bebe Spessard-\$1588.84; Memory Stunz-\$978.76; Jane Teague-\$1163.94; Gail Williams-\$414.32; Peggy Wolfe-\$1276.72. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 102,865)

Parks: Discharged: effective November 12, 1982: Charles Mike Graves. Resignation: effective September 30, 1982: Tammy McCann; effective November 12, 1982: Richard Pece. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 102,866)

Election Board: Salary Adjustment: effective November 1, 1982: Maurice Bayhulle-\$945.; Nathaniel Brailford-\$1673.; Dorothy M. Hall-\$1094.; Josephine L. Jones-\$1094.; Helen Jean Kimbrell-\$1042.; Joanna M. Lyons-\$1465.; Bobby L. Maxville-\$1542.; Jane Peck-\$840.; Barbara Rossetti-\$2191.; Mary B. Sharpe-\$735.; Pat Smith-\$1113.; Virginia Timmons-\$915. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 102,867)

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Young, seconded by Harris, to approve and authorize execution by the Chairman, Resolution for Publication for CZ-60 Bailey (Burger), Applicant, approved November 8, 1982. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 102,797)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, to cancel and disallow Warrant #1584, Purchase Order #830899 in the amount of \$6.50 from Health. UPon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, to approve and authorize execution by the Commission, the following claims provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state and federal withholding income tax, retirement fund and social security deductions. (Vendor warrants will be issued December 20, 1982) Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried.

1980-82 GENERAL FUND

00150-01	IBM Corp.	Ref. Books	42.00
----------	-----------	------------	-------

1981-82 GENERAL FUND

019054	Tulsa Daily Legal News	Pub. Notice	17.94
019163	Southwestern Bell	Service	40.86
019170	Pitney Bowes	Serv. Agrmt.	96.00
019632	Okla. School Supply	Supplies	50.00
019637	Research Technology	Trays	20.00
020101	YMCA Downtown	Rental	205.00
020102	IBM	Serv. Agrmt.	1,589.50
020140	Okla. Nat. Gas	Service	1,423.29
020142	Bixby Public Work Author.	Service	123.32
020460	IBM	Tape/Ribbons	159.50
020540	City of Tulsa	Service	3,569.11

1982-83 GENERAL FUND

300093	Wilkerson Chevrolet Inc.	Parts	933.67
300133	Crown Hill Cemetary	Grave Service	95.00
300357	Pitney Bowes	Tax Meter Rental	111.00
300363	Xerox Corp.	Copier Rental	174.80
300619	Lawson Products	Hardware	411.25
302040	Public Service Co.	Service	10,228.75
302192	Scott Rice Co.	Supplies	148.69
302243	Sun Oil Co.	Gas/Diesel	10,986.06
302288	Duplex Products Inc.	Tax Receipts	1,938.00
302386	Modern Bindery	Letterheads	187.00
302387	Microphoto Data, Inc.	Repairs	131.25
302455	Okla. Turnpike Author.	Turnpike Fees	151.90
302510	Microphoto Data Inc.	Film	395.00
302512	Microphoto Data, Inc.	Chemicals	70.00
302515	Malchi Auto Equip. Co.	Wrenches	250.50